45
UltraGuard® Series
ESD Protection for Low Leakage Requirements
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Faster semiconductor clock speeds and an increasing reliance on batteries as power sources have
resulted in the need for varistors that exhibit very low leakage current. The UltraGuard® (UG) Series
of KYOCERA AVX Transient Voltage Suppressors address this problem.
The UG® Series is the ideal transient protection solution for high clock speed integrated circuit

 P = Ni/Sn
(Plated)
HOW TO ORDER
TDS-TS-0031  | Rev 1
 – transient suppression products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
46
UltraGuard® Series
ESD Protection for Low Leakage Requirements
Part Number VW VW VB
(Min) VC IVC IL ET IP Cap Freq Case Elements
MGUG040030L2 _ _ 3.0 2.3 6.8 18 1 1 0.05 15 300 M 0405 2
MGUG050030L2 _ _ 3.0 2.3 17.2 32 1 1 0.1 30 425 M 0508 2
MGUG060030L4 _ _ 3.0 2.3 17.2 32 1 1 0.1 30 425 M 0612 4
VCUG040030L1 _ _ 3.0 2.3 6.8 18 1 1 0.05 20 175 M 0402 1
VCUG060030L1 _ _ 3.0 2.3 6.8 18 1 1 0.1 30 750 K 0603 1
VCUG080030H1 _ _ 3.0 2.3 6.8 18 1 1 0.3 120 3000 K 0805 1
VCUG080030L1 _ _ 3.0 2.3 6.8 18 1 1 0.1 40 1100 K 0805 1
VCUG120030H1 _ _ 3.0 2.3 6.8 18 1 1 0.4 150 3000 K 1206 1
VCUG120030L1 _ _ 3.0 2.3 6.8 18 1 1 0.1 40 1200 K 1206 1
MGUG040050L2 _ _ 5.0 3.5 20 50 1 1 0.02 15 40 M 0405 2
MGUG050050L2 _ _ 5.0 3.5 17.2 32 1 1 0.1 30 425 M 0508 2
MGUG060050L4 _ _ 5.0 3.5 17.2 32 1 1 0.1 30 425 M 0612 4
VCUG040050L1 _ _ 5.0 3.5 10.8 22 1 1 0.05 20 175 M 0402 1
VCUG060050L1 _ _ 5.0 3.5 10.8 22 1 1 0.1 30 550 K 0603 1
VCUG080050L1 _ _ 5.0 3.5 10.8 22 1 1 0.1 40 750 K 0805 1
VCUG120050H1 _ _ 5.0 3.5 16.3 32 1 1 0.4 150 1050 K 1206 1
VCUG120050L1 _ _ 5.0 3.5 16.3 32 1 1 0.1 40 600 K 1206 1
MGUG040075L2 _ _ 7.5 5.3 20 50 1 1 0.02 15 40 M 0405 2
MGUG050075L2 _ _ 7.5 5.3 17.2 32 1 1 0.1 30 425 M 0508 2
MGUG060075L4 _ _ 7.5 5.3 17.2 32 1 1 0.1 30 425 M 0612 4
VCUG040075L1 _ _ 7.5 5.3 16.3 32 1 1 0.05 20 85 M 0402 1
VCUG060075L1 _ _ 7.5 5.3 16.3 32 1 1 0.1 30 350 K 0603 1
VCUG080075H1 _ _ 7.5 5.3 16.3 32 1 1 0.3 120 900 K 0805 1
VCUG080075L1 _ _ 7.5 5.3 16.3 32 1 1 0.1 40 325 K 0805 1
VCUG120075H1 _ _ 7.5 5.3 16.3 32 1 1 0.4 150 1050 K 1206 1
VCUG120075L1 _ _ 7.5 5.3 16.3 32 1 1 0.1 40 600 K 1206 1
MGUG040100L2 _ _ 10 7.1 20 50 1 1 0.02 15 40 M 0405 2
MGUG050100L2 _ _ 10 7.1 23 42 1 1 0.1 30 225 M 0508 2
MGUG060100L4 _ _ 10 7.1 23 42 1 1 0.1 15 120 M 0612 4
VCUG040100L1 _ _ 10 7.1 23 42 1 1 0.05 20 65 M 0402 1
VCUG060100L1 _ _ 10 7.1 23 42 1 1 0.1 30 150 K 0603 1
VCUG080100H1 _ _ 10 7.1 23 42 1 1 0.3 100 550 K 0805 1
VCUG080100L1 _ _ 10 7.1 23 42 1 1 0.1 30 225 K 0805 1
VCUG120100H1 _ _ 10 7.1 23 42 1 1 0.4 150 900 K 1206 1
VCUG120100L1 _ _ 10 7.1 23 42 1 1 0.1 30 350 K 1206 1
MGUG040150L2 _ _ 15 11 20 50 1 1 0.02 15 50 M 0405 2
MGUG050150L2 _ _ 15 11 20 50 1 1 0.1 20 50 M 0508 2
MGUG060150L4 _ _ 15 11 20 50 1 1 0.05 20 75 M 0612 4
VCUG040150L1 _ _ 15 11 25 50 1 1 0.02 15 40 M 0402 1
VCUG060150L1 _ _ 15 11 31.1 60 1 1 0.1 30 155 K 0603 1
VCUG080150H1 _ _ 15 11 31.1 60 1 1 0.3 100 250 K 0805 1
VCUG080150L1 _ _ 15 11 31.1 60 1 1 0.1 30 120 K 0805 1
VCUG120150H1 _ _ 15 11 31.1 60 1 1 0.4 120 500 K 1206 1
VCUG040180L1 _ _ 18 14 28 55 1 1 0.05 10 30 M 0402 1
VCUG080320L1 _ _ 32 22 42.3 77 1 1 0.1 40 50 M 0805 1
Termination Finish Code